



(1)

ca10774.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**948 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2025
IN FAST/26072/2025**

SANGITA DILIP CHAVAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CONTROLLER
AND ANOTHER

Mr. V.S. Badakh, Advocate for the applicants.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 30.09.2025**

PC :-

01. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
09.12.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]