



ca10774.25

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2025
IN FAST/26072/2025

Sangita Dilip Chavan and others
VERSUS
Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Controller and
another

...
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. A.B. Dhongde

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 9th DECEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate Mr. Dhongde, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 is reported to be died. The applicants to take necessary steps in the matter before the next date. Stand over to 22.12.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/