



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2025
IN FAST/26072/2025

SANGITA DILIP CHAVAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CONTROLLER AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. S. G. Joshi, h/f Mr. Vishal S. Badakh.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 16th January, 2026.

P.C.:

1 By an order dated 9th December, 2025, directions were given to the applicants to take necessary steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2. However, no such steps have been taken.

2 Last chance is granted for taking the steps.

3 Stand over to 10th April, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]